
E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 151

Index

A
Accelerating expenses
and integrity of financial

statements, 86
Accelerating revenues
and integrity of financial

statements, 85–86
Accounting conventions, 10–11,

15–23
and accounting cycle, 16
and American Institute of

Certified Public Accountants,
15

answers to questions, 113–114
and classification, 16
and comparability, 16
and conservatism, 16–17
and Financial Accounting

Standards Board, 15
and first-in, first-out method,

15, 21
and focus on addition, 18
and full disclosure, 17–18
and generally accepted

accounting principles, 18–19
and going-concern value, 18
and Internal Revenue Service, 15
and International Accounting

Standards Board, 19
and International Financial

Reporting Standards, 19
and journal entries, 19–20
and last-in, first-out method, 15

and matching of revenues and
expenses, 20

and materiality, 20
questions about, 23
reasons for, 15
and recognition of revenue,

20–21
and Securities and Exchange

Commission, 15
and understandability of

accounting records, 21
and usefulness of accounting

records, 21
and valuation of assets, 21–22
and verifiability of financial

statements, 22
Accounting cycle, 16
Accounts payable
as liabilities on the balance sheet,

32
Accounts receivable
as assets on the balance sheet,

28–29
factoring of, 28–29
uncollectable, 29

Accounts receivable turnover ratio,
91

Accrual accounting, 51–65
and amortization, 62
answers to questions, 121–130
and deferring expenses, 58
and delaying recognizing

expenses, 55–56

151

CO
PYRIG

HTED
 M

ATERIA
L

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om



E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 152

Accrual accounting (Continued )
and delaying recognizing income,

54–55
and depletion, 61
and depreciation, 58–61
and journaling transactions,

51
and prepaid expenses, 56–57
questions about, 63–65
and speeding up recognizing

expenses, 52–54
and speeding up recognizing

income, 54
Accrual assumptions

and integrity of financial
statements, 85

Accrual entries
on the balance sheet, 27

Accumulated depletion
and accrual accounting, 61
and indirect method of

documenting changes in the
cash position, 70–71

of land, 30
of natural resources, 61

Accumulated depreciation
and accrual accounting, 58–61
of buildings, 31
of equipment, 31, 56, 58–61
of improvements, 31
and indirect method of

documenting changes in the
cash position, 70

Administrative expenses
as an income account, 45

Advances from customers
as liabilities on the balance sheet,

33
AICPA. See American Institute of

Certified Public Accountants.
Alternative to debit-credit system,

10

American Institute of Certified
Public Accountants

and accounting conventions, 15
Amortization

and accrual accounting, 62
and indirect method of

documenting changes in the
cash position, 71

of intangible assets, 62
of patents, 32

Answers to questions
about accounting conventions,

113–114
about accrual accounting,

121–130
about financial statement

analysis, 134–142
about integrity of financial

statements, 133–134
about ledger accounting,

105–113
about statement of cash flows,

130–133
about the balance sheet, 115–116
about the income statement,

116–121
Asset turnover ratio, 93
Assets

going-concern value of, 18
Assets and liabilities

impact of changes in, 5
in simple accounting, 3–12

Assets on the balance sheet, 27–32
accounts receivable, 28–29
and accrual entries, 27
buildings, 31
cash, 28
contra assets, 27
current, 27–30
equipment, 31
financial, 27
goodwill, 32

152 INDEX

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om



E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 153

improvements, 30–31
intangible, 27
inventory, 29–30
investments, 28
land, 30
long-term, 30–32
patents, 31–32
research-and-development costs,

32
Auditing
and integrity of financial

statements, 84–85

B
Balance sheet, 25–37
answers to questions, 115–116
assets on, 27–32
equity on, 34
liabilities on, 32–34
and permanent accounts, 25
questions about, 37
and statement of cash flows, 75
and time line of cash flows,

25–26
and time line of journaled

transactions, 26, 69
types of accounts, 27–35

Bonds
as liabilities on the balance sheet,

33
Book value, 95
Buildings
accumulated depreciation of, 31
as assets on the balance sheet, 31

Business transactions
combinations of, 6
recording of, 7

C
Capital leases
as liabilities on the balance sheet,

33–34

Cash
as an asset on the balance sheet, 28
importance of, 67
tracking, 68

Cash basis accounting, 51–52
Cash flows
statement of, 67–82
time line of, 25–26

Cash payments
and direct method of

documenting changes in cash
position, 72, 74

Cash receipts
and direct method of

documenting changes in cash
position, 72–73

Classification of business
transactions, 16

Clay tablets for counting, 2–4
Common stock
as equity on the balance sheet, 34

Comparability of accounting
statements, 16

Conservatism
and accounting conventions,

16–17
Contra assets on the balance sheet,

27
Conventions of double-entry

accounting, 10–11
Cost of goods in simple accounting,

6
Cost of goods sold
as an income account, 45

Current ratio, 90

D
Days’ sales in receivables ratio, 91
Debit-credit system
alternative to, 10

Debits and credits
in simple accounting, 7–9

Index 153

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om



E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 154

Debt ratio, 94
Debt-to-equity ratio, 95
Deferring expenses, 58

downside to, 58
and integrity of financial

statements, 86
Deferring revenues

and integrity of financial
statements, 86

Dividend yield, 96
Double-entry accounting

beginnings of, 5–7
conventions of, 10–11, 17
determining profit in, 11
and handling debits and credits,

7–9
and handling income items, 11
and keeping track of data, 9
mathematical description of

conventions, 10–11
and permanent accounts, 11–12
and recording of business

transactions, 7
and temporary accounts, 12

E
Earnings per share, 94
Equipment

accumulated depreciation of, 31,
56, 58–61

as assets on the balance sheet, 31
Equity

defined, 5
and impart of changes in asset

and liability values, 5
in simple accounting, 5–13

Equity on the balance sheet, 34–35
common stock, 34
preferred stock, 35
retained earnings, 34
treasury stock, 34

Estimated warranty liability

as a liability on the balance sheet,
33

Expenses
deferring, 58, 86
delaying recognizing, 55–56
as income accounts, 45
prepaid, 56–57
speeding up recognizing, 52–54

F
Factoring of accounts receivable,

28–29
FASB. See Financial Accounting

Standards Board.
FIFO. See First-in, first-out method.
Financial Accounting Standards

Board
and accounting conventions, 15

Financial assets on the balance
sheet, 27

Financial statement analysis, 89–99
answers to questions, 134–142
questions about, 99

Financial statements
and accounts receivable turnover

ratio, 91
analysis of, 89–99
and asset turnover ratio, 93
and book value, 95
and current ratio, 90
and days’ sales in receivables

ratio, 91
and debt ratio, 94
and debt-to-equity ratio, 95
and dividend yield, 96
and earnings per share, 94
and full disclosure, 17–18
and gross profit percentage, 93
and industry analysis, 97–98
integrity of, 83–87
and inventory turnover ratio,

91–92

154 INDEX

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om



E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 155

and liquidity ratios, 90–92
and payout ratio, 96
and price-to-earnings ratio,

95–96
and profit margin, 93
and profitability ratios, 92–94
quarterly, 16
and quick ratio, 90
and ratio analysis, 89–90
and restating results, 89
and return-on-assets ratio, 92
and return-on-equity ratio, 92
and solvency ratios, 94–95
and times interest earned ratio,

95
and trend analysis, 96–97

Financing
and direct method of

documenting changes in
cash position, 75

and indirect method of
documenting changes in cash
position, 71–72

Finished goods
as inventory, 29

First-in, first-out method
and accounting conventions,

15, 21
Focus on addition, 18
Fraud
and integrity of financial

statements, 84
Full disclosure
and financial statements, 17–18

G
GAAP. SeeGenerally accepted

accounting principles.
Gain on sale of equipment
as an income account, 45

Generally accepted accounting
principles, 18–19

and integrity of financial
statements, 84–85

Going-concern value of assets, 18
Goodwill
as an asset on the balance sheet,

32
Gross profit percentage, 93

I
IASB. See International Accounting

Standards Board.
IFRS. See International Financial

Reporting Standards.
Improvements
as assets on the balance sheet,

30–31
and depreciation, 31
and modified accelerated cost

recovery system, 31
Income, 11
delaying recognizing, 54–55
speeding up recognizing, 54

Income accounts
administrative expenses, 45
cost of goods sold, 45
expenses, 45
gain on sale of equipment, 45
on income statement, 44–46
interest expense, 45
interest income, 45
rent, 45
revenues, 44–45
salaries, 45
sales, 44
selling expenses, 45
service revenue, 44

Income statement, 39–50
answers to questions, 116–121
and income accounts, 44–46
multistep, 47
questions about, 49–50
single-step, 47

Index 155

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om



E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 156

Income statement (Continued )
and statement of cash flows, 76
and temporary accounts, 39–44

Income tax payable
as a liability on the balance

sheet, 33
Industry analysis

and financial statements, 97–98
Installment method

and recognition of revenue, 21
Intangible assets

amortization of, 62
on the balance sheet, 27

Integrity of financial statements,
83–87

and accelerating expenses, 86
and accelerating revenues, 85–86
and accrual assumptions, 85
answers to questions, 133–134
and creating an audit trail, 84
and deferring expenses, 86
and deferring revenues, 86
and generally accepted

accounting principles, 84–85
and independent auditing, 84–85
and internal controls and

procedures, 83–84
questions about, 87
and removing opportunities for

fraud, 84
and role of users, 85–86
and verifying accounting

procedures, 84–85
and verifying entries, 84

Interest expense
as an income account, 45

Interest income
an an income account, 45

Interest payable
as a liability on the balance

sheet, 32–33
Internal controls and procedures

and integrity of financial state-
ments, 83–84

Internal Revenue Service
and accounting conventions, 15
and cash basis accounting, 51–52

International Accounting Standards
Board

and accounting conventions, 19
International Financial Reporting

Standards
and accounting conventions, 19

Inventory
as an asset on the balance sheet,

29–30
and cost of goods sold, 45
finished goods, 29
raw materials, 29
and rent, 45
work in progress, 29

Inventory turnover ratio, 91–92
Investing

and direct method of
documenting changes in cash
position, 74

and indirect method of
documenting changes in cash
position, 71

Investments
as assets on the balance sheet, 28
categorization of, 28

IRS. See Internal Revenue Service.

J
Journal entries

and accounting conventions,
9, 11, 19–20

L
Land

accumulated depletion of, 30
as an asset on the balance sheet,

30

156 INDEX

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om



E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 157

Last-in, first-out method
and accounting conventions, 15

Ledger
defined, 3

Ledger accounting
answers to questions, 105–113
counting everything, 4–5
creating, 1–14
questions about, 13–14, 101–103

Liabilities on the balance sheet,
32–34

accounts payable, 32
advances from customers, 33
bonds, 33
capital leases, 33–34
current, 32–33
estimated warranty liability, 33
income tax payable, 33
interest payable, 32–33
long-term, 33–34
notes payable, 32
pensions, 34
salary payable, 33

LIFO. See Last-in, first-out method.
Liquidity ratios
and financial statements, 90–92

M
MACRS. SeeModified accelerated

cost recovery system.
Matching of revenues and

expenses, 20
Materiality in accounting

records, 20
Modified accelerated cost

recovery system
and improvements, 31

N
Natural resources
accumulated depletion of, 61

Negative numbers

in simple accounting, 10–11
Notes payable
as liabilities on the balance sheet,

32

O
Operating
and direct method of

documenting changes in cash
position, 72–74

and indirect method of
documenting changes in cash
position, 70–71

P
Patents
and amortization, 32
as assets on the balance sheet,

31–32
Payout ratio, 96
Pensions
as liabilities on the balance sheet,

34
Percentage-of-completion method
and recognition of revenue, 20

Permanent accounts, 11–12
and the balance sheet, 25

Preferred stock
as equity on the balance sheet, 35

Prepaid expenses, 56–57
Price-to-earnings ratio, 95–96
Primitive counting systems, 1–4
Profit, 11
Profit margin, 93
Profitability ratios
and financial statements, 92–94

Q
Quarterly financial statements, 16
Questions
about accounting conventions, 23
about accrual accounting, 63–65

Index 157

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om



E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 158

Questions (Continued )
about financial statement

analysis, 99
about integrity of financial

statements, 87
about ledger accounting, 13–14,

101–103
about statement of cash flows,

81–82
about the balance sheet, 37
about the income statement,

49–50
Quick ratio, 90

R
Ratio analysis

and financial statements, 89–90
Raw materials

as inventory, 29
Recognition of revenue, 20–21

and installment method, 21
and percentage-of-completion

method, 20
Rent

as an income account, 45
as a prepaid expense, 56–57

Research-and-development costs
as assets on the balance sheet, 32

Retained earnings
as equity on the balance sheet, 34

Return-on-assets ratio, 92
Return-on-equity ratio, 92
Revenues

deferring, 86
as income accounts, 44–45

Revenues and expenses
matching of, 20

S
Salaries

as an income account, 45
Salary payable

as a liability on the balance sheet,
33

Sales
as an income account, 44

SEC. See Securities and Exchange
Commission.

Securities and Exchange
Commission

and accounting conventions, 15
Selling expenses

as an income account, 45
Service revenue

as an income account, 44
Solvency ratios

and financial statements, 94–95
Statement of cash flows, 67–82

accounting categories on, 68–70
answers to questions, 130–133
and balance sheet, 75
direct method of documenting

changes, 72–75, 78–80
financing, 75
investing, 74
operating, 72–74

and income statement, 76
indirect method of documenting

changes, 70–72, 75–78
financing, 71–72
investing, 71
operating, 70–71

and noncash transactions, 72
questions about, 81–82

T
T-accounts in simple accounting, 9
Tally marks for counting, 2–4
Temporary accounts, 12

on income statement, 39–44
transactions involving, 42–44

Times interest earned ratio, 95
Timing of expenses, 51–62
Timing of income, 51–62

158 INDEX

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om



E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 159

Tracking cash, 68
Treasury stock
as equity on the balance sheet, 34

Trend analysis
and financial statements, 96–97

U
Uncollectable accounts receivable,

29
Understandability of accounting

records, 21
Understating accounting results, 17

Urns for counting, 1–2
Usefulness of accounting records,

21

V
Valuation of assets, 21–22
Verifiability of financial statements,

22

W
Work in progress
as inventory, 29

Index 159

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om



E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 160

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om



E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 161

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om



E1BINDEX 08/14/2009 17:39:17 Page 162

htt
p:/

/w
ww.pb

oo
ks

ho
p.c

om


